
 
Kentucky Department of Workers’ Claims 

 
Utilization Review and Medical Bill Audit 
Approved Vendor List 
Current as of May 1, 2024 
 
The following utilization review and medical bill audit vendors have received certification of their 
plans as having met statutory and regulatory requirements. This list is not to be considered as 
an endorsement or recommendation by the Department of Workers’ Claims. This list is intended 
to reflect all plans having met the appropriate criteria as of the date listed above. Additional 
entities may submit applications and be approved and therefore the list may not be all inclusive. 
 
CorVel       DWC UR/MBA 004 
Attn: Kelly Reynolds     Plan Expires: 01/10/25 
12910 Shelbyville Rd.     UR/MBA 
Suite 236 
Louisville, KY 40243 
(502) 400-6807 
Kelly_Reynolds@Corvel.com 
 
Genex       DWC UR/MBA 005 
Attn: Isey Harris     Plan Expires: 09/27/24 
440 E. Swedesford Rd., Ste. 1000   UR/MBA 
Wayne, PA 19087 
(610) 964-5100 
Isey.Harris@genexservices.com 
 
Coventry      DWC MBA 006 
Attn: Peggy Hohertz     Plan Expires: 09/27/24 
1350 Lakeshore Drive     MBA 
Suite 100 
Coppell, TX 75019 
(972) 957-1653 
Peggy.hohertz@mitchell.com 
 
Bluegrass Health Network (BHN)   DWC UR/MBA 007 
Attn: Suzanne Remfry     Plan Expires: 11/29/24 
1700 Eastpoint Parkway #100   UR/MBA 
Louisville, KY 40223 
(800) 928-1340 Ext. 6176 
Sbass@uscky.com 
 
MedInsights (GAB Robins)     DWC UR/MBA 008 
Attn: Melanie Courtemanche    Plan Expires: 11/17/24 
377 Riverside Drive, Suite 400   UR/MBA 
Franklin, TN 37067 
(615) 778-5135 
Melanie_courtemanche@gbtapa.com 
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Crawford & Company        DWC UR/MBA 009 
Attn: Melissa Mills     Plan Expires: 01/18/25 
1001 Summit Boulevard     UR/MBA   
Atlanta, GA 30319 
(740) 487-6978 
Melissa_Mills@us.crawco.com.  
 
Occupational Managed Care    DWC UR 012 
Alliance, Inc. (OMCA)    Plan Expires: 11/01/24 
Attn: Rosalie Faris, RN, CCM, COHN-S  UR 
2211 Greene Way       
Louisville, KY 40220 
(502) 495-5040 
rosalief@omca.biz 
 
The Reny Company     DWC UR/MBA 014 
Attn: John Moran     Plan Expires: 10/18/26 
1820 Preston Park Blvd., Suite 1900   UR/MBA 
Plano, TX  75093 
(972) 250-0189    
(800) 880-6201  
johnm@renycompany.com 
 
The Hartford      DWC UR/MBA 016 
Attn: Suzy Freda     Plan Expires: 11/17/24 
One Hartford Plaza, T14    UR/MBA 
Hartford, CT 06155 
(203) 905-6696    
Suzy.Freda@thehartford.com  
 
Liberty Mutual     DWC MBA 020 
Attn: Christy Jarrard     Plan Expires: 11/01/24 
Candice Smith      MBA 
100 Liberty Way      
Dover, NH 03820       
(678) 971-6880 
christy.jarrard@libertymutual.com 
candice.smith@libertymutual.com  
 
ReviewWorks             DWC UR/MBA 025 
Attn:  Dianne Mateja      Plan Expires: 06/28/26 
21500 Haggerty Road                UR/MBA 
Suite 250 
Northville, MI 48167 
(248) 848-5098 
Dianne_Mateja@reviewworks.com 
 
Broadspire Services, Inc.    DWC UR/MBA 027 
Attn: Melissa Mills     Plan Expires: 09/21/24 
Compliance Manager-Medical Management  UR/MBA 
1001 Summit Boulevard 
Atlanta, GA 30319 
(740) 487-6978 
Melissa_Mills@us.crawco.com.  

mailto:Melissa_Mills@us.crawco.com
mailto:rosalief@omca.biz
mailto:johnm@renycompany.com
mailto:Suzy.Freda@thehartford.com
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Travelers       DWC UR/MBA 029 
Attn: Ann Parizo     Plan Expires: 01/18/25 
Manager of Medical Management   UR/MBA 
One Tower Square, GS024 
Hartford, CT 06183 
(860) 277-4512  
APARIZO@travelers.com 
 
MedMasters Inc.     DWC UR/MBA 040 
dba/COMPrehensive Consulting, Inc.  Plan Expires: 09/27/24 
Attn. Theresa Hinton     UR/MBA 
4033 Taylorsville Rd 
Louisville, KY 40220-1538 
(502) 893-8449 
theresah@compreconsult.com 
 
Mitchell International Inc.      DWC MBA 049 
Attn: Michael Edwards    Plan Expires: 04/28/26 
1350 Lakeshore Dr., Suite 100   MBA 
Coppell, TX 75019 
(972) 957-1653 
Michael.Edwards@Mitchell.com 
 
Conduent Care Solutions, LLC   DWC UR/MBA 057 
Attn: Malinda Wissen     Plan Expires: 07/02/26 
Regulatory Compliance Analyst   UR/MBA 
2345 Commerce Point Drive, Ste.140 
Lakeland, FL 33801 
(888) 853-4735 Ext. 4498847 
ConduentCompliance@Conduent.com 
 
AXIS Medical Management, LLC   DWC UR/MBA 060 
Attn: Angela Pannell     Plan Expires: 05/29/27 
P.O. Box 88      UR/MBA 
Cub Run, KY 42729 
270-524-0490   
(888) 482-9777 
apannell@axismm.com 
 
Rising Medical Solutions, LLC   DWC UR/MBA 074   
Attn: Suda Miller     Plan Expires: 06/29/26 
Corporate Compliance Manager   UR/MBA 
325 North LaSalle St. Ste.600    
Chicago, IL 60654 
(312) 559-8445 
suda.miller@risingms.com 
 
 

 

 

 
 
 

mailto:APARIZO@travelers.com
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mailto:ConduentCompliance@Conduent.com
mailto:apannell@axismm.com
mailto:suda.miller@risingms.com


 4 

Sedgwick Claims      DWC UR/MBA 078 
Management Services     Plan Expires: 10/29/26 
Attn: Roxanne Brown     UR/MBA   
Director Regulatory Compliance      
8125 Sedgwick Way 
Memphis, TN 38125 
(901) 415-7790 
Roxanne.Brown@sedgwick.com 
 
Eckman/Freeman & Associates   DWC UR/MBA 079 
Attn: Tracy Bustin, RN CCM    Plan Expires: 02/06/27 
Vice-President of Operations    UR/MBA 
P.O. Box 910748 
Lexington, KY 40591 
(865) 414-1050 
tbustin@eckmanfreeman.com  
 
FCCI Insurance Group    DWC UR 080 
Attn: Marcelo Manino      Plan Expires: 02/06/27 
6300 University Pkwy.    UR 
Sarasota, FL 34240 
(800) 226-3224 
mmanino@fcci-group.com 
 
Federated Insurance Company   DWC UR/MBA 087 
Attn: Sheila Willing     Plan Expires: 09/08/24 
121 East Park Sq.     UR/MBA 
Owatonna, Minnesota 55060 
(507) 455-5198    
(800) 533-0472 
sjwilling@fedins.com 
 
Preferred Case Management   DWC UR 089 
Attn: Lisa Coke     Plan Expires: 03/04/25 
2220 Executive Drive, Suite 101   UR 
Lexington, KY 40505 
(859) 294-4289    
(866) 648-4351  
lisacoke@pcmky.com 
 
MES Solutions     DWC UR 094 
Attn: Ed Rzucidlo     Plan Expires: 02/27/26 
100 Morse Street     UR 
Norwood, MA 02062 
(800) 601-6717 
Crystal.Carvotta-Brown@mesgroup.com  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:khaines@eckmanfreeman.com
mailto:mmanino@fcci-group.com
mailto:sjwilling@fedins.com
mailto:lisacoke@pcmky.com
mailto:lisacoke@pcmky.com
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Comp MC, Inc. (CCMSI)    DWC UR 095 
Attn: Mary Carney, RN, COHN-S, CCM  Plan Expires: 10/31/26 
10503 Timberwood Circle, Ste. 204   UR 
P.O Box 43909  
Louisville, KY 40223 
(502) 394-3012    
(866) 361-6899 
mcarney@ccmsi.com 
       
CareWorks Managed Care Services, Inc.  DWC UR/MBA 098 
Attn: Roxanne Brown         Plan Expires: 05/02/27 
10535 Boyer Blvd #100    UR/MBA 
P.O. Box 81665     (formerly WellComp Managed Care)  
Austin, TX  78758 
(901) 415-7790 
roxanne.brown@sedgwickcms.com  
 
Promesa Health, Inc.    DWC UR 100 
Attn: Dusty HornLarkins  Plan Expires: 08/28/27 
PO Box 3247      UR 
Omaha, NE  68103-0247 
(402) 827-3424 Ext. 4436 
dghornlarkins@promesahealth.com  
 
Medicall, Inc.                                       DWC UR 103  
DBA Cognizant Technology Solutions   Plan Expires: 08/18/24       
Attn: Vincent Naccarato    UR 
9655 Maroon Circle 
Englewood, CO 80112     
(713) 894-7120 
Vincent.Naccarato@cognizant.com 

ARCH Care Consultants, LLC  DWC UR 108 
Attn: Sharon Marsh, RN, CCM  Plan Expires: 07/28/25 
P.O. Box 831  UR 
Cynthiana, KY 41031 
(859) 983-6941 
smarsh@archcc.com 
 
Continental Indemnity Company  DWC MBA 110 
Attn: Jeffrey Silver  Plan Expires: 01/17/26 
Director of Medical Bill Review  MBA 
10805 Old Mill Road 
Omaha, NE 68154 
(402) 393-1984  
jeffreysilver@silver-law.net  
Smichaelson@promesahealth.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:mcarney@ccmsi.com
mailto:mcarney@ccmsi.com
mailto:roxanne.brown@sedgwickcms.com
mailto:dghornlarkins@promesahealth.com
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PMA Companies                                                 DWC MBA 111 
Attn:  David Huth     Plan Expires: 04/20/26 
Vice President, Managed Care                        MBA 
380 Sentry Parkway      
P.O. Box 3031 
Blue Bell, PA 19422 
(610) 397-5313 
(800) 222-2749 
Dave_Huth@pmagroup.com 
 
Sagility, LLC      DWC MBA 113 
Attn:  Daniel Bailey     Plan Expires: 06/26/27 
Kim Schoonmaker     MBA 
11000 Westmoor Circle, Suite 125 
Westminster, CO 80021-2724 
(888) 380-1380  
Dan.Bailey@sagilityhealth.com 
Kim.Schoonmaker@sagilityhealth.com 
 
Optum                                                       DWC UR/MBA 115 
Attn: John Bencivenga                                              Plan Expires: 3/31/28   
Monica Rice                                      UR/MBA   
175 Kelsey Lane                                         
Tampa, FL 33619 
(800) 228-9129 
jbencivenga@optum.com  
 
Comp Tech      DWC MBA 116 
Attn: Kyle Odom     Plan Expires: 06/06/24 
3853 West 95th      MBA 
Overland Park, KS 66206 
(913) 341-7600 
Kodom@comptechgroup.com 
 
EK Health Services, Inc.    DWC UR 120 
Attn: Glenn Crafts, D.C., Q.M.E   Plan Expires: 06/14/25 
992 S. De Anza Blvd., Suite 101   UR 
San Jose, CA  95129 
(408) 973-0888 
gcrafts@ekhealth.com 
 
Ethos Risk Services, LLC    DWC UR/MBA 121 
Attn: Marcia Allen, LVN    Plan Expires: 6/23/25 
PO Box 0991      UR/MBA 
Madisonville, LA 70447 
(512) 501-2264 
marcia.allen@ethosrisk.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:Dave_Huth@pmagroup.com
mailto:Dan.Bailey@sagilityhealth.com
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Medata, LLC                                                             DWC UR 123 
Attn: Lauren Cox                                                       Plan Expires: 8/12/27 
PO Box 62289                                      UR/MBA 
Irvine, CA 92602 
(714) 918-1310 Ext. 1441 
lcox@medata.com 
 
Healthesystems                                                       DWC MBA 124 
Attn: Tracy Euler                                                       Plan Expires: 09/10/26 
5404 Cypress Center Dr. Suite 210                          MBA 
Tampa, FL 33609 
(813) 769-1880 
sshtab@healthesystems.com 
teuler@healthesystems.com 
 
Zenith Insurance Company                                    DWC UR/MBA 126 
Attn: Rebecca Borchers                                            Plan Expires: 8/24/25 
21255 Califa Street                                                   UR/MBA 
Woodland Hills, CA 91367 
(818) 594-5126 
rborchers@thezenith.com 
 
National Independent Review Organization         DWC UR 127 
Attn: Ashley Antin         Plan Expires: 02/14/27 
900 Camp Street, Suite 403    UR 
New Orleans, LA 70130 
(504) 224-7027 
ashley@iniro.com 
 
Ascential Care Partners, LLC                                 DWC UR 128 
Attn: Bonnie Dayhaw        Plan Expires: 09/03/27 
1301 6th Ave., West     UR 
Bradenton, FL 34205 
(941) 900-4742 
bdayhaw@myacpnurse.com  
 
CareReview, Inc.     DWC UR 131 
Attn: Melissa Veen     Plan Expires: 04/30/24 
2225 East Randol Mill Rd.    UR 
Suite 601 
Arlington, TX 76011 
(817) 583-8142 
melissa.veen@carereview.com 
 
Berkley Medical Management Solutions  DWC UR/MBA 132 
Attn: Michelle L. McConnell    Plan Expires: 06/08/25 
10851 Mastin Blvd. Suite 200    UR/MBA 
Overland Park, KS 66210 
(913) 401-2003 
MDelair@berkleymms.com  
 
 
 
 

mailto:lcox@medata.com
mailto:sshtab@healthesystems.com
mailto:teuler@healthesystems.com
mailto:rborchers@thezenith.com
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Selective Insurance Company of America  DWC MBA 133 
Attn: Nicholas Godellas    Plan Expires: 06/14/25 
40 Wantage Avenue     MBA 
Branchville, NJ 07890 
(973) 948-3000 
Nicholas.Godellas@selective.com  
 
Sentry Insurance     DWC MBA 134 
Attn: Tami Hurrish     Plan Expires: 06/28/25 
1800 North Point Drive    MBA 
Stevens Point, WI 54481 
(715) 346-9250 
tami.hurrish@sentry.com  
 
Claims Eval, Inc.     DWC UR 135 
Attn: Adam Richardson    Plan Expires: 02/02/26 
4980 Rocklin Road     UR 
Rocklin, CA 95677 
(916) 797-9997 
a.richardson@claimseval.com  
 
Intelligent Medical Solutions   DWC UR/MBA 136 
Attn: Jean Chambers     Plan Expires: 01/08/25 
One Spectrum Pointe Dr. Suite 140   UR/MBA 
Lake Forest, CA 92630 
(949) 465-7083 
jchambers@imscc.com  
 
Arbicare, LLC     DWC UR 140 
Attn: Alex O’Neal     Plan Expires: 09/19/27 
120 W. Trinity Place, 4th Floor   UR 
Decatur, GA 30030 
(404) 671-9491 
alex.oneal@arbicare.com 
 
KEMI  
Attn: Robert Swisher     DWC MBA 141 
250 West Main Street, Suite 900   Plan Expires: 2/5/28 
Lexington, KY  40507     MBA 
(859) 425-7800 
rswisher@kemi.com 
 
Preferred Medical Bill Review LLC  
Attn: David Price     DWC MBA 142 
2400 Bush Ridge Dr.      Plan Expires: 1/15/25 
Louisville, KY 40245     MBA 
(502) 489-5233 Ext. 1233 
david.price@thepreferredmedical.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:Nicholas.Godellas@selective.com
mailto:tami.hurrish@sentry.com
mailto:a.richardson@claimseval.com
mailto:jchambers@imscc.com
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mailto:david.price@thepreferredmedical.com
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Hoover Rehabilitation    DWC MBA 143 
Attn: Terry L. Folk     Plan Expires: 4/23/25 
1970 Technology Parkway    MBA 
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050     
(800) 692-7294 Ext. 2127 
tfolk@hooverinc.com 
 
Heritage Summit Healthcare   DWC UR/MBA 144 
Attn: Amy Bivens     Plan Expires: 5/1/25 
117 N. Massachusetts Ave.    UR/MBA 
Lakeland, FL  33801 
(863) 606-7158 
amy.bivens@summitholdings.com 
 
Nexus Enterprises, LLC    DWC UR 145 
Attn.: Candace Daigle     Plan Expires: 1/14/26  
5600 Schertz Parkway, #100    UR  
Schertz, TX 78154  
(830) 632-7000 
CDaigle@nexmc.com 
  
WellRithms, Inc.     DWC MBA 146 
Attn: Kim Carpentier     Plan Expires: 9/19/26 
3718 SW Condor Ave., Suite 100   MBA 
Portland, OR 97239 
(971) 238-1895 
Kcarpentier@wellrithms.com 
 
Prime Health Services    DWC MBA 147 
Attn: Jennie Aldredge     Plan Expires: 2/8/27 
331 Mallory Station Road    MBA 
Franklin, TN 37067 
(615) 565-8220 
jennie.aldredge@primehealthservices.com 
 
Western Integrated Care    DWC MBA 148 
Attn: Barbara Chakos      Plan Expires: 6/2/27  
7201 West Lake Mead Blvd., Suite 370  MBA 
Las Vegas, NV 89128 
(725) 696-9493 
barbara.chakos@trean.com 
 
P&S Network, Inc.     DWC UR 149 
Attn: Diane Green     Plan Expires: 2/15/27 
8447 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 202   UR 
Beverly Hills, CA 90211 
(323) 556-0555 
dgreen@pandsnetwork.com 
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CompIQ Solutions, LLC    DWC MBA 150 
Attn: Tad Kilburn     Plan Expires: 7/26/27 
6001 Indian School Rd. NE, Suite 510   MBA 
Albuquerque, NM 87110 
(888) 408-1961 
CompIQCorp@compiqsolutions.com 
 
 

mailto:CompIQCorp@compiqsolutions.com

